Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form	
1-31-92 PATENTS To the Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please record to attached	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(res):
Saab-Scania Combitech Akticbolag	
Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? DYes 🗵 No	
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, th 	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	- 5,552,790 5,640,164 5,757,286 5,796,084 5,859,415
Additional numbers	attached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No.
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 Total Number of applications and patents involved [5] Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$200.00
Morris Liss, Esquire Connolly, Bove, Lodge & Hutz Suite 800 1990 M Street, N.W.	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 22-018 Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Account 22-0185
Washington, D.C. 20036-3425	8. Deposit Account No. 22-0185
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
1	
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing informati document. Morris Liss, Reg. No. 24,5/0 	Date: 1/31/07
document. Morris Liss, Reg. No. 24,570	Date: $\frac{1/31/07}{\text{Total number of pages including cover sheet}}$
document. Morris Liss, Reg. No. 24,570 D	Date: $\frac{1/31/01}{\text{Total number of pages including cover sheet}}$
document. Morris Liss, Reg. No. 24,570 D Mail documents to be recorded v Commiss	Date: $\frac{1/31/01}{Total number of pages including cover sheet}$ Total number of pages including cover sheet to not detach this portion with required cover sheet information to: ioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231
document. Morris Liss, Reg. No. 24,570 D Mail documents to be recorded w Commiss Public burden reporting for this sample cover document to be recorded, including time for rev document to be recorded, including time for rev	Date: 1/3/07 Total number of pages including cover sheet or not detach this portion with required cover sheet information to: ioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments
document. Morris Liss, Reg. 10. 24,510 D Mail documents to be recorded w Commiss Public burden reporting for this sample cover document to be recorded, including time for rev completing and reviewing the sample cover she U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office o 20231 and to the Office of Management a	Date: $\frac{1}{31}$ Total number of pages including cover sheet: Total number of pages including cover sheet: Tot

PATENT REEL: 011485 FRAME: 0210

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Saab-Scania Combitech Aktiebolag,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Combitech Traffic Systems AB, a company of Box 1063, S-551 10 Jonkoping, Sweden, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to the following United States Patent(s):

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
5,552,790	September 3, 1996
5,640,164	June 17, 1997
5,757,286	May 26, 1998
5,796,084	August 18, 1989
5,859,415	January 12, 1999

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same is herein possessed by the undersigned.

Hereby declare that all statements made herein are of my own knowledge; are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of

PATENT REEL: 011485 FRAME: 0211

Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

SAAB-SCANIA COMBITECH AKTIEBOLAG

4 December 2000 Date

Signature

Lars Wahlund Typed Name

Senior Vice President

Title

Agn/eta Kammeby

Manager Investor Relations

- 2 -

RECORDED: 01/31/2001